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1. THE G.C. SHALL REVIEW ALL DOCUMENTS, FIELD VERIFY ALL DRAWING DIMENSIONS, INSPECT EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS STORE TYPE: VICTORIA'S SECRET
AND CONFIRM THAT THE WORK CAN BE BUILT AS SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. AREAS OF WORK AREAS OF WORK :
7\ SCOPE OF WORK: LOCATION: PINEVILLE, NC
. BUILDING LEVEL: 1 OF 2
2. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS DRAWINGS, THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT DRAWINGS AND THE ] [
FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE LSD&C PROJECT MANAGER FOR CLARIFICATION ._P THIS IS A MINOR REMODEL OF APPLICABLE CODES: mggm gﬁggtm a‘é%SLNNﬁcnggOBEZO%m ,
g _
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. AN EXISTING VICTORIA’S NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRICAL CODE — 2011
3. THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOSS AND/OR DAMAGE OF ALL LSD&C SUPPLIED MATERIALS AND FIXTURES N SECRET. PROJECT CONSISTS OF NORTH CARCLINA PLUMBING CODE - 2012
RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED AT THE SITE, WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR NOT. ’ | LAYOUT/FRAMING ALTERATIONS VORTH CARGLINA FIRE PREVENTION COBE — 2012
4. G.C. SHALL MAINTAIN ALL EXITS, EXIT LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES/ALARMS CONFORMING WITH ALL I - MINOR PLUMBING CHANGES, (E) ANSI ACCESSIBILITY CODE - 2009 LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC.
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THE WORK. ﬂ
— MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO OCCUPANCY GROUP: MERCANTILE d/b/a STORE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
5. DURING ALL PHASES OF THE WORK, THE G.C. SHALL NOT DISTURB THE FUNCTIONS AND DELIVERIES OF NEIGHBORING O REMAIN, DUCTWORK ONLY. THE SEISMIC ZONE: c Three Limited Parkway - Columbus, Ohio 43230
TENANTS. ° EXISTING ELE
CTRICAL SYSTEM I c . Telephone: 614.415.7000 - Fax: 614.415.7349
6. THE G.C. SHALL, IN THE WORK OF ALL TRADES, PERFORM ALL CUTTING, PATCHING RESTORING, REPAIRING AND THE TO REMAIN WELL, WITH ONSTRUCTION TYPE:
LIKE, NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK AND RESTORE ANY DAMAGED SURFACES RESULTING FROM THE WORK TO - \ .
THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION. ALL SAW-CUTTING AND CORING LOCATIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED IN THE FIELD BY Lsp&¢ | L — — _ _ ! \\ ADJUSTMENTS TO LIGHTING AND :Egﬁ;iﬂﬁ?; giwlgsélNﬁoﬁALsLAléénw}&ﬂ 1 (I; (I)-I%RUR
PROJECT MANAGER AND COORDINATED WITH THE LANDLORD PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. ALL ROOF PATCHING | [ \ OUTLETS. THE SPRINKLER : CEMN({ B "0 HOUR ]
SHALL RETURN AFFECTED AREA TO A "LIKE NEW” CONDITION. PRIOR TO PATCHING THE G.C. SHALL VERIFY ANY ROOF 1 I N\ A N NG S | | 1 | | T O TN <\ gttt o VIC TOR I A S S E C RE T
WARRANTIES WITH THE LANDLORD. | | \t\ SYSTEM IS TO REMAIN WITH COLUMNS ..o 1 HOUR
7. EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY CONDITION UPON W\ \\\\ MODIFICATIONS TO HEAD FIRE SPRINKLERS: E\ﬁ?gﬁ ASTfELEF?RéNng,ﬁE[ERALSF?SfERMEAM%E|FT,'?:E\T%ﬁgESEALEF%EPEQ FV)VE'EH Aé’l\lil’R%X\l/gg)lNFcl;RE S TORE NO 010 50048 5
COMPLETION OF HIS WORK ON A DAILY BASIS. ALL WASTE, RUBBISH AND EXCESS MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED W \ LOCATIONS. R OTECTION B AN :
FROM THE SITE PROMPTLY. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL W\ \ : C A ROL'N A PL AC E
TRASH, INCLUDING OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS AND TRASH GENERATED BY THE OWNER'S CONTRACTORS FOR THE \ /A .
TRASH, INCLUDING OWNER F \ OCCUPANCY LOAD  SALES AREA: 9,134 SQUARE FEET _ 304 SPACE NO.B-14
® \ BREAKDOWN: 30 TOTAL = 310 el
8. PERMITS FOR FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM, SIGNAGE OR ANY OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED BY LOCAL _ , It ) NONZSALES AREA: 1908 SQUARE FEET 11025 CAROLINA PLACE PKWY
AUTHORITIES ARE TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS. - — - - L -
b == = T = e == R S == \ 300 6 PINEVILLE, NC 28134
9. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WITH \ \ . , ,
A UL LABEL AND RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2—A, TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A 75 FT. TRAVEL DISTANCE OF ALL ) REQUIRED EXITS: NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2 NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 3
PORTIONS OF THE PREMISES. i | ) y, / > MAX TRAVEL TEN ANT
10.A 44 IN. CLEAR EXIT AISLE THROUGH ROOMS TO EXIT DOORS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING THE % // DISTANCE: 250 FEET ALLOWABLE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. VY // RESTROOM | VICTORIA’S SECRET
11, EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL WHEN SERVING A LOAD OF 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS. P // REQUIREMENTS: WATER CLOSETS: 1 REQUIRED FOR MALE, 1 REQUIRED FOR FEMALE
| THREE LIMITED PARKWAY
12.DOORS OPENING INTO AN EXIT CORRIDOR SHALL BE SELF—~CLOSING AND HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF A L LAVATORIES: ! REQUIRED FOR MALE, 1 REQUIRED FOR FEMALE
45 MINUTES. DO NOT INSTALL KICK-DOWNS AT DOORS OPENING INTO EXIT CORRIDORS. —— — ——— COLUMBUS, OHIO 43230
ggmﬁd?éﬂﬁﬂ'{ﬁé """""" g/éHALL BE PROVIDED (HI/LO) (614) 415-7000
13.FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR WHERE DUCTS PENETRATE FIRE-RATED DUBLIC AaCree NS o
WALLS, FLOORS OR CEILNG ASSEMBLES. b NN L NS PUBLIC ARCESS
AREAS OF WORK UNISEX IS PERMITTED........... NO
14, ALL EXITS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENED FROM EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT.
15.6.C. TO PROVIDE ON SITE CAMERAS W/ INTERNET VIEWING CAPABILITY FOR DURATION OF PROJECT. SCOPE OF WORK - REFRESH H CODE SYNOPSIS
16.G.C. IS TO ENSURE THAT A COPY OF THE G.C. PROJECT MANUAL IS ON SITE AT ALL TIMES AND MUST ADHERE TO REVISIONS YES NO EXIST
ALL REQUIREMENTS THEREIN. SHEET | SHEET TITLE /\ /\ /\
AN/ N/2\/N /4N /5\/6 DX [ [] BurGLAR ALARM
ARCHITECTURAL
AOD.O__[COVER SHEET e [0 DX [ -cemwv
ACO.1 RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE
A00.2 DOOR_SCHEDULE
MON
GENERAL NOTES S A00.3  |SCHEDULES O X [ ONITOR
AO0.4 __ |GENERAL NOTES, LEGENDS AND SCHEDULES
1. PRIOR TO THE STORE OPENING, THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE (3) THREE (30) YARD TRASH CONTAINERS FOR REMOVAL OF 2\882 - gggg@%ﬁ[}@ggﬁi‘g'“” PLAN L : X [0 [0 security pomes
ALL MERCHANDISE PACKING. QUANTITY MAY VARY BASED ON SCOPE AND SIZE OF PROJECT, COORDINATE WITH LSD&C AN ioossThccrsseimy oL 4
: SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
2. THE G.C. SHALL COMPLETE ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS BY CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION DATE AND WILL FURNISH THE ﬁggg ﬁﬁﬁggg:i S gggg ggmmgi S : o o GENERAL GROWTH PROPERTIES
STORE MANAGER WITH THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. IN ADDITION, THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE A LIST OF THE .6a SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS: 110 N. WACKER DR
AO.1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN . .
NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS INCLUDING ALL LSD&C PROVIDED e TDEMOLITON FLoGR PLin
SUBCONTRACTORS. BOTH OF THESE ITEMS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN SEPARATE 8 1/2” X 11” PICTURE FRAMES, AT oS CEMOLITION CEILING PLAR GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE TOTAL 1049 sF CHICAGO, IL 60606
FACE HEIGHT, ON THE REAR OF THE MANAGER’S OFFICE DOOR. THE G.C. WILL SEND A COPY OF BOTH OF THESE - , - 312/ 960.5000
ITEMS TO THE LSD&C PROJECT MANAGER AND TO THE LIMITED SERVICE CORPORATION. A01.2A  |DEMOLITION CEILING PLAN :
AO1.3 BARRICADE PLAN AND DETAILS SALES SQUARE FOOTAGE TOTAL (INCLUDES 9134 SF 83 %
3. THE G.C. SHALL TURN OVER ALL KEYS TO THE STORE MANAGER PRIOR TO SUPPLY/ MERCHANDISE DELIVERY. G.C. TO 283’2 ggmgggg:gs Etggg Etﬁm ALL ROWS WITH ) & ’ B
COORDINATE EXACT TIME TO SURRENDER POSSESSION OF PREMISES TO THE STORE MANAGER. EACH KEY SHALL BE :
A031 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NON SALES SQUARE FOOTAGE TOTAL TENANT COORDINATOR
CLEARLY MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION. b e CE LN PLaN (INCLUDES. ALL ROWS WTH ) O 1,908 SF. 17 %
4. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE FOR A FINAL CLEANING TO BE PERFORMED BY A 2\8112 Egiggg Hg:mg mm PHYLLIS WETHERALL—SERBON
PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICE. THE ENTIRE STORE SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED BEFORE TURNING THE STORE o TR AR TR 312—980—5873
OVER TO LSD&C. CLEANING TO INCLUDE THE STRIP, SEAL, WAX AND BUFF OF THE NON SALES AREA FLOORS. 027 FCOOR AND WALL FINISH PLAN SALES SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY:
CLEANING TO ALSO INCLUDE LIGHT FIXTURES AND MECHANICAL SUPPLY AND RETURN GRILLES. CLEANING TO ALSO O SRESENTATION A5 FOURE PN PHYLLIS.SERBON@GGP.COM
INCLUDE CLEANING OF STORE AFTER MERCHANDISING. a0l PRESENT/TION AND PXTURE FLAX VICTORIA'S SECRET LINGERI L)
AO7.1 INTERIOR_ELEVATIONS VSL 1 2007 . m
5. SUPERINTENDENT MUST REMAIN ON JOB SITE THROUGH COMPLETION OF THE PUNCH LIST, o TR Tt C ON SULT ANT S
6. SUPERINTENDENT MUST REMAIN ON JOB SITE DURING MERCHANDISE DATES. A07.3  IINTERIOR ELEVATIONS VSL 2 1,761 sr. o
ACB.1 STOREFRONT ELEVATION ARCHITECTURAL
7. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, THE G.C. WILL DEMONSTRATE THE OPERATION OF ALL SYSTEMS TO THE STORE ﬁ?gf SmEchSgTTREE%ANnggms VsL 3 0sF =
MANAGER. THIS INCLUDES ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, SOUND, SECURITY, PAGING SYSTEMS AND THE ' VSL 4 0SF,. ®m STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC. S,
OPERATION OF ROLLING GRILLES A10.2 PINK_CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SN Ser
' All.1 VSS CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SRA SALON 1457 Sf - 1383 N. McDOWELL BLVD, SUITE 250 @q;‘*ﬁ..;mw/ 2,
8. ALL FLOOR FIXTURES, PROPS, MANNEQUINS AND HARDWARE TO BE UNBOXED AND POSITIONED PER PLANS PRIOR TO ALIIA 80 SN RUL AL DE AL S PETALUMA, CA 94954 R 78 WA
PUNCH LIST WALK THROUGH. FIXTURES WHICH REQUIRE ASSEMBLY ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY THE G.C. COMPLETE s o CONSTRUCTION DETALLS CASHWRAP 1 216 SF. ® ’ £ A ' W AR
PPL TO BE SUBMITTED TO LSD&C PM AND LSD&C PURCHASING AGENT BY PUNCH LIST WALK THROUGH. PUNCH LIST N e SiE & BT /707—=765-1660 :71 /12151 ¢/ §-
WALK THROUGH IS TO OCCUR (7) SEVEN DAYS PRIOR TO SCHEDULE COMPLETION DATE. e o0 KASHIRAL & BALIRS CASHWRAP 2 0SF,. m® CARY SEMLING LICENSE #12151 2 iﬁ“*ﬁq‘g&:@w‘;; é
k ""'?Jm:;'hh :
9. THE G.C. SHALL COORDINATE A WALK THROUGH WITH THE LANDLORD REPRESENTATIVE AND OBTAIN A SIGNATURE A RO SeTTS FITTING ROOMS / ALCOVE 475 SF. ® GARY.SEMLING@STANTEC.COM %"%’“ALUMMF%‘%
INDICATING COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE. SIGNED DOCUMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED AS PART OF THE THE PROJECT : bty g
CLOSEOUT PACKAGE A12.2 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS [ J LOBBY / VESTIBULE 25 SF. ] MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL i
' A13.1 AMENITIES NOTES, DETAILS & RESPONSIBILITIES D
10. THE SITE SUPERINTENDENT IS TO TAKE COMPREHENSIVE MERCHANDISE PHOTOS OF STORE PRIOR TO LEAVING THE NOT USED L /;12-12 éﬁgy\lxmc%é\%ws L BEAUTY: THORSON BAKER
JOBSITE AS INDICATED IN THE G.C. PROJECT MANUAL. 7 Y NONSALES JAVENTTY DETAILS BEAUTY 1 850 Sf m 525 METRO PLACE NORTH, SUITE 175
COLUMBUS, OH 43017
THIS PROJECT HAS WORK IN AN EXISTING BUILDING THAT HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE AN ALTERATION TO THE 46 TOTAL ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS BEAUTY 2 Osf o 614 389 31’4 4
PRIMARY FUNCTION AREA, CHANGE OF USE OR ADDITION. ELECTRICAL A 0 SF = : :
TURNOVER REQUIREMENTS R THE FOLLOWING ARE THE EXCEPTIONS PER SECTION 3411.7 == TR o RYAN WAGNER
g EXCEPTION #1 — COSTS OF PROVIDING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO EXCEED 20 PERCENT E02.01  |ELECTRICAL POWER AND FIRE ALARM PLAN PINKC: RWAGNER@THORSONBAKER.COM
THE G.C. IS TO DE—INSTALL/DE-BRAND ALL (E) EXISTING FIXTURES. REMOVE ALL (E) GRAPHICS, SIGNAGE AND OF THE COSTS OF THE ALTERATIONS AFFECTING THE AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION. £02.02  IELECTRICAL POWER AND FIRE ALARM PLAN PINK 1 1411 sF. o STRUCTURAL
R XA 53 D Lo —gumc v :
EXCEPTION #2 — ALTERATIONS LIMITED SOLELY TO WINDOWS, HARDWARE OPERATING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL : PINK 2 930 SF. o
THE G.C. IS TO REMOVE/DESTROY ALL (E)MARKETING IMAGES, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED. []  OUTLETS AND SIGNS E04.01  [ELECTRICAL LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE THORSON BAKER
£04.02 ELECTRICAL DETAILS PINK 3 0SF ® 3030 WEST STREETSBORO RD.
THE G.C. IS TO REMOVE/DESTROY ALL (E) CASHWRAP(S) AS REQUIRED. EXCEPTION #3 — ALTERATIONS LIMITED TO MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INSTALLATION OR E04.05 1FIECTRICAL DETAILS RICHFIELD. OH 44286
D ALTERATION OF FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND ABATEMENT OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. E04.04  |ELECTRICAL DETAILS PINK 4 0 SF. ] ’
THE G.C. IS TO REMOVE/DESTROY ALL LOOSE FIXTURES AS DESIGNATED BY STORE MANAGEMENT. E04.05  |ELECTRICAL DETAILS 3350.659.6688
EXCEPTION #4 — ALTERATIONS UNDERTAKEN FOR THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF INCREASING THE E05.01  |ELECTRICAL PANELS AND RISER DIAGRAM PINK CASHWRAP 0 SF. | JENNIFER GOTTRON
THE G.C. IS TO PERFORM ALL OTHER WORK AS DESIGNATED BY MALL MANAGEMENT AND APPROVED BY LSD&C PM. ACCESSIBILITY OF AN EXISTING BUILDING, FACILITY OR ELEMENT.
[ 1 TOTAL ELECTRICAL SHEETS PINK FITTING ROOMS / ALCOVE OSF ® JGOTTRON@THORSONBAKER.COM
THE G.C. IS TO REMOVE OR PAINT OVER (W/ WHITE PAINT) ALL BRAND IDENTIFYING WALLCOVERINGS, INCLUDING BUT EXISTING ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (PARKING, ROUTE TO BUILDING ENTRANCE, BUILDING ENTRANCE, ROUTE MECHANICAL
NOT LIMITED TO PINK DOTS, PINK /WHITE STRIPES, "STRIA”, ETC. AS REQUIRED. THROUGH BUILDING TO PRIMARY FUNCTION AREA, TOILETS AND DRINKING FOUNTAINS SERVING THE PRIMARY PINK LOBBY / VESTIBULE 0SF m GENERAL CONTRACTOR
MOT.O1 ___ MECHANICAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES o e
[X] FuNcron AREA) ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. 10207 TMECHANICAL PLAN SUB-BRAND SUMMARY: TBD
THE G.C. IS TO OBTAIN LANDLORD SIGNOFF FOR DE-BRANDED SPACE. 10200 TMECHANIGAL PLAN ® STESRANE SSAARL .D.U.
RESTROOMS WILL BE BROUGHT INTO CURRENT CODE COMPLIANCE THROUGH THIS SET. V0501 TMECHANICAL DETAILS ° ™ 5941 SF. 65 %
M04.01 __|MECHANICAL RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULES
BEAUTY 852 SF. 9 % ELITE CONSTRUCTION GROUP
5 TOTAL MECHANICAL SHEETS PHONE: 979-285-0712
NOTE: SCOPE OF WORK CAN NOT BE CLEARLY DEFINED AT TIME OF BID AND WILL BE HANDLED AS A PINK 2341 SF. 26 % .
CHANGE ORDER AT THE END OF THE PROJECT. PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECTION R DUCED By o i ey
PO1.01 __ |PLUMBING NOTES AND SCHEDULES WILL BE 50 PERCENT OF WHAT IS
P02.01__ |PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD PLANS NOTED ON PLANS
DE-BRANDING REQUIREMENTS P | 3411.7 COMPLIANCE K | 0505 rouanG N e spaniEs tERD prae NON-SALES SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY:
7 P03.01 __|PLUMBING AND FIRE_PROTECTION DETAILS RESTROOMS 297 sf O
LEVEL ‘m OF 2 4 TOTAL PLUMBING SHEETS HALLWAY 165 SF. 0O
TRUCTURAL
Ssm o1UC S:;UCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES FLECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SISk O
S03.01 __|STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS BREAK AREA/ROOM 150 SF. 0 SCOPE: REFRESH | PACKAGE: PKG 1
S03.02  |WALL FRAMING AT NON-SALES SHELVING DESIGN TYPE: NMA /ANGELS | GENERATION: 142Fa/R131Sa
S04.01 _ |LEDGE FRAMING PLAN AND DETAILS MANAGER'S OFFICE 151 sk 0O LSD&C PROJECT #: 00059286 | A/E PROJECT #: 2007684009
4 TOTAL STRUCTURAL SHEETS DSM/RSM  OFFICE 56 SF. O
71 TOTAL SHEETS MULTI USE RM (TRAINING/HR OFFICE) 0SF. O LSD&C PROJECT NUMBER 010500485
' 5| 1SSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2014
OPS / CASH OFFICE 0 SF. O .
PROHIBITION OF REUSE: OPS OFFICE 0 SF O BID DATE: 11/17/14
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED FOR USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH THEIR ISSUE
DATE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME. REUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS RECEIVING AREA 124 sF. O REVISIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS PROHIBITED AND CONTRARY TO LAW UNLESS
EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC., D/B/A LIMITED STORE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCESSING AREA 67 SF. O REQUIRED BY- AT REQUIRED 57 ATE
LSD&C). ~ -
( ) NON-MERCH STORAGE 179 SF. O /\
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF LSD&C AND SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED IN ANY MANNER OR USED A\ PERMIT REQUIREMENTS 10/7/14
ON ANY OTHER PROJECT EXCEPT BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH LSD&C. NO REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS AND STOCK 723 s O /\
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE LSD&C. ALL ORIGINALS OR REPRODUCTIONS OF PROVED = oF - /1\ BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS 10/27/14
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TO LSD&C UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR INTENDED USE, UNLESS F.
OTHERWISE AGREED BY THE LSD&C. 2\ BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS 10/31 14
COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN ”ARCHITECTURAL STOREFRONT:
CAROLINA PLACE SPACE B-14 WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.C. AS AMENDED DECEMBER 1990; KNOWN AS THE ARCHITECTURAL
WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OVERALL FORM, VS LINGERIE FRONTAGE 56 LF.
ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES, AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN. UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING SEIZURE, AND/OR MONETARY PINK FRONTAGE 19 LF,
LIABILITY.
VICINITY MAP KEY PLAN J | DRAWING INDEX E| AREA CALCULATION A






